SECTION IVB

Listed on 23.02.2016 Court No. R-2 Item No. 85

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITIONS</u> FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 17881/2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Pritam Kaur(D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gian Singh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice."

It is submitted that accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the 4 respondents through Registered A.D. Post. Mr. B. Ramanamurthy, Advocate has file d Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1-3 but no Counter Affidavit has been filed so far. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from Respondent No. 4 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent no. 4.

Dated this the 22th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
- 2. Mr. B. Ramanamurthy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nks