SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17881/2015 PRITAM KAUR (D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

VERSUS

GIAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rounak Nayak,Adv.

List again on 22 .8.2016.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await the return of the service of notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to the petitioners.

However, Mr. Rounak Nayak, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of the petitioner. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama, as last chance.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG

110

www.ecourtsindia.com