REGISTRAR COURT. 2 HITEM NO.25 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17881/2015 PRITAM KAUR (D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GIAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rohit Sharma,Adv.

Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.K.Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the Petitioner No.2 with postal remarks  $\hat{a}\neg$  SResiding abroad⬠\235. Service is awaited in respect of the petitioner No.1. However, Kumar Dushyant Singh, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for said petitioners. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama. List the matter again on 16.01.2017.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB